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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023
6:00 p.m.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.
Pledge of Allegiance.
Roll call.
Adoption of agenda.
Public Comment on agenda items only.
Presentation re: Granary Update.
Consideration of the following bills: General Fund - $250,919.17, Capital Fund - $67,993.39,
TID #4 - $416.00, Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $20,012.85, and Compost Site Enterprise
Fund - $101.39 for a grand total of $339,442.80. [roll call]
CONSENT AGENDA
All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.
*a. Approval of 2/7/23 regular Common Council minutes.
* b. Place the following minutes on file:

(1) Community Protection & Services Committee — 1/4/23

(2) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 1/31/23

(3) Harbor Commission — 2/13/23

(4) Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 2/13/23

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Fire Department Report — January 2023
(2) Police Department Report — January 2023

*d. Consideration of: Approval of beverage operator licenses.
*e. Consideration of: Approval of Temporary Class B Beer and Class B Wine licenses.
*f. Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for Destination Sturgeon

Bay for St. Patrick’s Day Parade.

*g. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve changes
presented in Section 6.28 — Outdoor Wood Burning Furnaces Prohibited.



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

*h. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the bid
from Onterra, LLC for updating the Aquatic Plant Management Plan as outlined in
the RFP in an amount not to exceed $33,790.

*1i. City Plan Commission recommendation re: Approve a zoning map amendment from
General Commercial (C-1) to Mixed Residential-Commercial (C-5) for parcel 281-64-
63000105B located at 11 Green Bay Road, owned by Robert Scaturo.

Mayoral Appointments.

Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Section 20.27 of the Municipal Code —
Zoning Code. (Dimensional requirements to lot size and setbacks.)

Second reading of ordinance re: Officially Designating Zoning District Classification for
Property which was annexed by Ordinance #1418-1122. (Fleet Farm)

First reading of ordinance re: Rezone Parcel 281-64-63000105B located at 11 Green Bay
Road, owned by Robert Scaturo.

First reading of ordinance re: Create Section 6.28 if the Municipal Code — Outdoor Wood
Burning Furnace Prohibited.

City Plan Commission recommendation re: Amend the minimum floor area per dwelling unit
under Section 20.27(2) of the Zoning Code to create a category for efficiency (studio) style
dwelling units with a minimum floor area of 450 square feet for all zoning districts where
multiple-family dwellings are allowed.

Harbor Commission recommendation re: Accept the 2023 Harbor Improvement Plan.

Consideration of: Driveway to Hwy 42-57 for Kwik Trip. (Public input will be allowed for this
item.)

Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve the Development
Agreement with Cobblestone Hotels subject to City Attorney review.

City Administrator report.

Mayor’s report.

Convene in closed session in accordance with the following exemption:

Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public
funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining
reasons require a closed session. Wis. Stats. 19.85(1)(e)

Consideration of: Development Agreement and Incentives for Cobblestone Hotel Project.
Move to reconvene in open session to take formal action upon preceding subject of closed
session, if appropriate; or to conduct discussion or give further consideration where the
subject is not appropriate for closed session consideration. The Council may adjourn in

closed session.

Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:
Date:
Time:

By:

) Y21 19
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\ W)

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




Historical Society Foundation,inc

PO, Bax 827 Sturgesn Bay, W1 $4235

DOOR COUNTY

GRANARY

Door County Granary
Project Update for the City of Sturgeon Bay

Project Manager: Nicole Matson, 920-241-6819, nicole@doorcountygranary.org

SBHSF Board President: Laurel Hauser, 920-493-0572, |duffinhauser@gmail.com

January and February 2023

Construction

e LA DALLMAN Architects and Beane Engineering are working on completing Phase Il
construction documents. See Granary Phase Il Design Schedule.

e Custom window design for operating mechanism being finalized with LA DALLMAN and
Gallas Metalworks.

Fundraising

e SBHSF will apply through the USDA’s Rural Development to secure the $3.3 million
congressionally directed spending.

e SBHSF worked with Marty Olejniczak to submit WEDC'’s Vibrant Spaces grant
application. SBHSF requested $50,000 towards construction of the public restrooms.
Thank you, Marty, for helping us submit a strong application.

Development Agreement

e SBHSF will reach out to the city administration in the coming weeks to discuss an
extension to the development agreement.
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STURGEON BAY |
Historical

Society

FOUNDATION, INC

THURSDAY 7PM

MARCH 2

Third Avenue PlayWorks

239 N. Third Avenue,
in historic downtown Sturgeon Bay

A complimentary dessert bar featuring
favorite turn-of-the-20"-century desserts
and other historic Sturgeon Bay sweets,
as well as tea and coffee, will be available.
Wine and beer available for purchase.

The Sturgeon Bay Historical Society hosts

How Grain Elevators
Transformed America

A look at how the Teweles and Brandeis
grain elevator fit within the context of
the economic conditions of the Gilded
Age, when the elevator first began
operation. Art, music, literature, and
photographs bring this segment of
Sturgeon Bay’s history to life and show how
one grain elevator in Sturgeon Bay was part
of the historic fabric of the country in the late
nineteenth, early twentieth century.

FREE & OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Donations to support the renovation of the
Door County Granary gratefully accepted.

Presenter: Larry Desotell

DOOR COUNTY

GRANARY




ATE: 02/14/1923
'IME: 14:34:05

D: AP4435T0.WOW

VENDOR #

7

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

ENERAL FUND
CITY COUNCIL

03133

LAW/LEGAL

AMUNDSEN
AMUNDSEN
AMUNDSEN
AMUNDSEN
BUELOW

CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10

AMUNDSEN DAVIS, LLC

BUELOW, VETTER, BUIKEMA,

CITY CLERK~TREASURER

04650
04650
17700
BUBRICKS
BUBRICKS
BUBRICKS
BUBRICKS

COMPUTER

04696
04696
04696
046396
04696
04696
HARRIS

DOOR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

QUILL CORPORATION

BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC

DOOR COUNTY TREASURER

HARRIS COMPUTER SYSTEMS

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

DCI

DOOR COUNTY INSPECTIONS, LLC

01/23 3 ALDER CELLPHONES

TOTAL

TOTAL

12/22 RIGHT OF WAY-RUENGER
11/22 §12/22 GEN LEGAL MATTERS
12/22 CROSSROADS EASEMENT
12/22 T BECK PROPERTIES

01/23 GENERAL LABOR MATTERS

TOTAL

TOTAL

01/23 FILINGS

COPIES

LABELS/ORANGE END TAB FOLDERS
PENS

#10 ENVELOPES

EXPANDABLE FOLDERS

POCKET FOLDERS

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

01/23 INTERNET USAGE

01/23 18T QTR SOFTWARE

25 ADDTL SBPD NETMOTION

ANNL WISCNET FEE

01/23 4G INTERNET

4TH QTR FIBER LOCATES

BAL MSI HOST MAINT ESS ADD ON

TOTAL

01-105~000-58999

CITY COUNCIL

01-110~000-55010
01-110-000-55010
01-110~000-55010
01-110-000-55010
01~110-000~57800

LAW/LEGAL

01-115-000-56350
01~115-000-56350
01-115-000-51950
01-115-000-51950
01-115-000-51950
01-115-000-51950
01-115-000-51950

01-125-000-55550
01-125~000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550
01-125-000-55550

TOTAL COMPUTER

01/23 PERMITS

TOTAL

TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

01-140-000-55010

AMOUNT DUE

100.16

100.16

100.16

1,144.00
2,522.00
1,118.00

78.00
1,885.00

6,747.00

6,747.00

30.00
1.50
99.98
7.85
157.62
68.79
100.56

466.30

466.30

100.00
2,472.59
2,750.68

470.00

375.00

112.34

50.00

6,330.61

6,330.61

8,454.84

8,454.84

8,454.84




ATE: 02/14/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
'IME: 14:34:06 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D:  AP4438TO.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
JENERAL FUND
CITY HALL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 421 MICHIGAN STREET 01-160-000-56150 2,608.04
19880 421 MICHIGAN STREET 01-160-000-58650 207.26
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC LED LAMPS 01-160-000-55300 74.48
TOTAL 2,889.78
TOTAL CITY HALL 2,889.78
INSURANCE
MCCLONE  MCCLONE AGENCY, INC 03/23 WORK COMP 01-165-000-58750 12,661.00
MCCLONE 03/23 GEN LIABILITY 01-165-000-56400 2,818.00
MCCLONE 03/23 POLICE LIABILITY 01~165-000-57150 1,452.00
MCCLONE 03/23 PUBLIC OFFCIAL LIABILITY 01-165-000-57400 2,407.00
MCCLONE 03/23 CYBER LIABILITY 01-165-000-55450 293.00
MCCLONE 03/23 AUTO LIABILITY 01-165-000-55450 1,506.00
MCCLONE 03/23 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01-165-000-55450 2,338.00
TOTAL 23,475,00
TOTAL INSURANCE 23,475.00
GENERAL EXPENDITURES
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER CISCO PHONE MAINTENANCE 01-199-000-58200 1,437.85
04696 01/23 CITY HALL PHONES 01-199-000-58200 44,30
04696 01/23 FIRE PHONES 01-199-000-58200 12,51
04696 01/23 MUNICIPAL SVC PHONES 01-199-000-58200 12,63
04696 01/23 POLICE PHONES ’ 01-199-000-58200 23.45
CIVIC CIVIC PLUS LLC ONLINE MUNIC CODE HOSTING 01~199-000-51100 950.00
TOTAL 2,480.74
TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES 2,480.74
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 01/23 CRADELPOINT PORT SEC CAM 01-215-000-58999 53.67
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH 01~215-000-56150 13.39
19880 110 S NEENAH AVE CBMERA 01-215~000-56150 18.64
19880 724 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 14.98
KWIKTRIP KWIK TRIP INC OUT OF TOWN FUEL 01-215-000-51650 29.36
PREVEA PREVEA HEALTH OCCUPTNL HEALTH HEALTH SCREEN/COYHIS 01~215-000~57100 468.50
R0O000608 AUTO ZONE, INC BATTERY REPLACE/CSO SQUAD 01-215-000-58600 142.99
TOTAL 741.53
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 741.53

POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS

ACCURINT

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS

01/23 CONTRACT FEE

01-225-000-57950

110.78




ATE: 02/14/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
IME: 14:34:06 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4435T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION BCCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
TOTAL 110.78
TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS 110.78

FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE DEPARTMENT

04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04600
04696
13320
16570
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
19880
EMERTECH
KWIKTRIP
O'REILLY
O'REILLY
0'REILLY
O'REILLY
O'REILLY
PAULCONH
R0000379

DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

DOOR COQUNTY MEDICAL CENTER
DOOR COUNTY TREASURER
JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY,
PIONEER FIRE COMPANY

INC

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

EMERGENCY TECHNICAL DECON
KWIK TRIP INC
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL

PAUL CONWAY SHIELDS
BELSON CO

PAINT/ROLLERS/BRUSH/TRIM MARK
PAINT TAPE/CAULK/BLADE/FASTENR
FASTENERS

FASTNERS/ANGLE STEEL/TIES
AIR FILTER
SANDPAPER/ROLLER

FLR MACHINE PADS
FASTENERS

FASTENERS

RETURN TO WORK PHYSICAL
01/23 FUEL

ANNL BREATHING AIR TEST/MAINT
UNIFORMS

92 E MAPLE STREET

MARTIN PARK RESTROOM

421 MICHIGAN STREET
TRUCK FILL

MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE

835 N 14TH AVE-

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

SIDE WARMING HOUSE
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION
SIDE FIRE STATION
WEST SIDE FIRE STATION

38 S NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
38 S NEENAH AVE RESTROOM
WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES
GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE

FIRE TRAINING SITE

FIRE TRAINING SITE

QUINCY ST BALLFLD

WEST

WEST

18T AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
KENTUCKY ST CITY PKG RAMP
CITY MARINA

SIGN SHED

CHERRY BLOSSOM PRK

1/2 GEAR CLEANING

01/23 FUEL CHARGES

WIRE LOOM/RETAINERS/TRIM PANEL
SPREADER

AIR BRK FTG/CABLE TIE
ABSORBENT
POLISH/AUTOCLOTH/MICROFIBER
STORAGE BOTTLE REPLACEMENT
WASHING MACHINE ANNL MAINT

01-250~000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250~000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01-250~000-54999
01-250-000-54999
01~250-000-54999
01~250-000-57100
01~250-000-51650
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000-52900
01-250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250~-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-58650
01~250-000~56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56150
01-250-000-56675
01-250~000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56675
01-250-000-56250
01-250-000-51650
01~250-000-53000
01-250~000-53000
01-250~000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01-250-000-53000
01~250-000-51350
01-250-000-56250

91.
40.
.46
38.
15.
16.
49.
15.
10.
608.
35.
1,188.
279.
.22
.22
133.
41,
49.
49.
.22
49.
15.
.22
.22
49.
185.
8S.
.22
31.
31.
49.
.22
13.
49.
49.
.22
49.
.22
i5.
3,935.
1,540.
53.
.12
25.
142.
46.
1,957.
200.

53
96

92
99
98
g5
68
76
00
46
77
00

25
00
73
73

73
54

13
02
85

08
08
3

39
73
73

73

54

96
44

98
87
45
58
00




ATE: 02/14/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
IME: 14:34:06 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP4438T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 11,318.43
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 11,318.43
STREET SWEEPING
MACQUEEN MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC REBUILD BRUSH/PAN ASSMBLY SWPR 01-330-000-51400 5,387.32
MACQUEEN LINK 01-330~000-51400 593.84
MACQUEEN WASHERS 01-330~000-51400 2.88
MACQUEEN FREIGHT 01-330-000-51400 18.21
TOTAL 6,002.25
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 6,002.25
CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SAWZBLL/CIRCULAR SAW 01-440-000~-54999 499.98
TOTAL 489.98
TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK 499.98
STREET MACHINERY
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE SAWZAL BLADE 01-450-000-52150 14.99
04575 TARP STRAP 01-450-000-51400 5.58
04575 PAINT 01-450-000~52150 27.96
04575 TIRE BRUSH/STAIN 01-450-000-52150 67.58
04575 CLEANER 01-450-000~52150 17.98
04575 FASTENERS/DRILL BITS 01-450-000~52150 14.22
04575 STIHL WEDGES 01-450-000-51400 16.98
04575 CABLE TIES 01-450-000-52150 9.59
04575 SPRAY PAINTS 01-450-000-52150 27.96
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY 1/4' HARDWARE 01-450-000-54999 28.37
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE COUPLER 01-450-000-52150 91.47
20725 T R COCHART TIRE CENTER TIRES/DISPOSALS 01-450-000-53000 560.00
20725 FLAT 01-450-000~53000 30.00
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC FUSES/AIR/FILTER/LUBE 01-450-000-52150 194.92
ADVAUTO AIR/FUSE/LUBE 01-450-000-53000 36.21
ADVAUTO BELT 01-450-000-53000 11.41
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC TIRES 01-~450-000-53000 125.95
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL FILTER/FUEL CAP/TAILPIPE/NECK 01-450-000-53000 76.20
O'REILLY ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-450-000-53000 226.59
O'REILLY CREDIT 01-450-000~53000 -1.26
O'REILLY CREDIT 01-450-000-53000 ~63.47
RESLER TROY RESLER EXPLORER TAILLIGHT 01-450-000~53000 163.53
RIESTER RIESTERER & SCNELL INC. GROMETS 01-450-000-53000 20.85
RIESTER FREIGHT 01-450-000-53000 25.19
TOTAL 1,728.80
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 1,728.80




PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

03025
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575
04575

CAPTAIN COMMODES INC
DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

BARK PARK-PORT A POTTI
PADLOCK/KEYS

CLEANER/PUTTY KNIFE/HOOKS/SCTN
TAPE MEASURE/UTILITY KNIFE
PAINT SUPPLIES

ASSORTED SUPPLIES

CREDIT

GLUE/WOOD FILLER

PAINTING SUPPLIES

CREDIT

MTL CUT WHEEL

CREDIT

PAINT THINNER/BRUSHES
GOGGLES/AIR BLOWGUN KIT/HOOKS

01-510-000~58999
01-510-000-51400
01-510-000~52100
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000-52700
01-510-000-52700
01~510-000-52100
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000-52100
01-510-000-52700
01-510~-000-52700
01-510-~000-52100
01-510-000-51400

110.
22.
30.
29.
34.

223.

~189.
15.

168.

-20.
28.

-28.
28.
43.

00
37
52
98
54
54
00
18
28
58
72
12
77
53

ATE: 02/14/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
IME: 14:34:06 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
D: AP443ST0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
ENERAL FUND
CITY GARAGE
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE LED BULBS 01-460-000-55300 339.96
04575 DEWALT PLANER 01-460-000-52700 449.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-000-56150 13.39
19880 835 N 14TH AVE- 01-460-000-56150 921.55
19880 835 N 14TH AVE- 01-460-000-58650 94.49
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, MONTHLY GAS BOTTLE RENTAL 01-460-000-58999 161.51
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, FLUORESCENT BULBS 01-460-000-55300 456.03
TOTAL 2,435.93
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 2,435.93
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 17.91
19880 EGG HRBR RD TRFF LIGHT 01-499-000-58000 29.62
19880 N 14TH & EGG HRBR TRFFC LIGHT 01-499-000-58000 36.70
19880 2 TRFF WARNNG LITES/SPEED SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.25
19880 MADISON AVE WS TREFF LITES 01-499-000-58000 135.40
19880 342 ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHTS 01-459~000-58000 5,197.82
19880 593 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 6,835.45
18880 S LANSING & W WALNUT SIGN 01-499-000-58000 10.05
19880 18T AVE EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 48.42
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-~499-000-58000 18.51
TOTAL 12,338.13
TOTAL HIGHWAYS ~ GENERAL 12,338.13
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
PULSE PENINSULA PULSE ADVERTISING 01-500-000-57450 60.26
TOTAL 60.26
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 60.26




ATE: 02/14/1923 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 6

IME: 14:34:06 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

D: AP4435T0.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 02/21/2023

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

ENERAL FUND
.04575 FLEX TAPE 01-510-000-52100 14.99
04575 FASTENERS/FLAT WASHER 01-510-000~51850 43.98
04575 PAINT SUPPLIES 01-510-000-52100 63.16
04575 GLASS CLEANER 01-510-000-51400 8.59
04575 PAINT 01-510-000-52100 77.98
04575 CLEAN CLOTHS 01-510-000~-51400 16.939
04575 SOIL MATTOCK 01-510~000-51750 17.99
04575 DRILL/DRIVE SET 40PC 01-510-000-52700 29.89
04575 SALT 01-510-000~51800 45.54
04575 PAINT SUPPLIES 01~510-000-51400 130.95
04575 SANDDISC/UTILITY KNIFE 01~510-000-52100 34.16
04575 FASTENERS/CARR SCREW 01-510-000-51400 36.03
04575 FASTENERS 01-510~000-51400 20.24
04575 RECIP BLADE SET 10PC 01-510-000-52700 23.99
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE 01-510-000~-54999 56.65
06012 BOLT 01-510-000-54999 0.90
12100 LAMPERT YARDS INC 2X4's 01-510~000-51800 15.12
12100 PLYWOOD 01-510-000-51800 45.64
12100 SCREWS 01-510~000-51800 6.45
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MICHIGAN ST CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 57.33
19880 MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510~000-56150 13.39
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 79.11
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-510~000-58650 250.65
19880 GARRLAND PARK 01~510-000~56150 13.39
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-510-000-58650 8.00
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-56150 226.88
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-510-000-58650 52.16
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-510-000-56150 15.47
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01~510-000-58650 11.40
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510-000-56150 14.98
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-510~000-58650 8.00
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-56150 126.56
19880 WEST SIDE WARMING HOUSE 01-510-000-58650 17.76
19880 MADISON AVE CHARGING STATION 01-510-000-56150 71.717
19880 JAYCEE BALFLD STAND 01-510-000-56150 13.39
19880 3RD AVE POWER PANEL 01-510-000-56150 18.40
13880 41 MICHIGAN FLAG LIGHT 01-510-000-56150 32.29
19880 MEM FLD PKG LOT 01-510-000-56150 28.40
19880 WEST SIDE BALLFLD LITES 01~510-000-58650 18.00
19880 MEM FLD COMPLEX 01-510-000-56150 188.48